December 1, 2016

Issuer Ichigo Green Infrastructure Investment Corporation (9282) 1-1-1 Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Representative: Mami Nagasaki, Executive Director

<u>Asset Management Company</u> Ichigo Investment Advisors Co., Ltd. Representative: Wataru Orii, President Inquiries: Hiroto Tajitsu, Head of Business Administration Tel: +81-3-3502-4854

Ichigo Green Infrastructure Fund Listing on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Ichigo Green Infrastructure Investment Corporation ("the Ichigo Green Infrastructure Fund" or "the Fund") listed its shares today on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

The Fund primarily invests in renewable energy power plants, taking full advantage of Ichigo's track record and expertise in renewable energy production. The mission of the Fund is to provide stable long-term returns for investors while contributing to the development of Japan's sustainable society.

The Fund expects to invest primarily in solar power plants and will construct a portfolio that is diversified in both geography and asset size. The Fund intends to invest only in solar power plants that have been in operation for at least one year and that have guaranteed long-term, feed-in-tariff (FIT) power purchase contracts with Japanese electric utility companies under Japan's renewable energy law.

The Fund offers investors an opportunity to invest in the significant and rapidly expanding green infrastructure asset class, and the growth of the Fund is expected to support the development of Japan's capital markets while contributing to Japan's energy self-sufficiency. The Fund will seek to maximize shareholder value by creating a portfolio that offers both return stability via long-term stable cash flows and growth potential.

* Distribution of this material: the Kabuto Club, the press club of the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport, and Tourism, and the press club for construction industry newspapers at the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport, and Tourism.

Disclaimer: This translation is for informational purposes only. If there is any discrepancy between the Japanese version and the English translation, the Japanese version shall prevail. This document is an English translation of a press release for public announcement regarding Ichigo Green Infrastructure Fund listing on the Tokyo Stock Exchange by the Ichigo Green Infrastructure Fund, and has not been prepared for the purpose of solicitation of investment.